Remains ID
Date

7/26/2016

4/9/2014

1/18/2013

3/18/2013

12/14/2001

8/14/2018

4/25/2012

12/1/2015

9/10/2019

4/29/2019

8/1/2008

3/2/2012

8/8/2017

5/19/2020

4/19/2013

11/6/2013

5/17/2019

11/13/2012

10/31/2003

Name

ABNEY, HOMER RAY

AGUILAR, LUCIO
RODRIGUEZ

ALLEN, CHARLES

ALVAREZ, ARMANDO

ANDERSON, JAMES
THOMAS

BALL, MATHIS O

BARKER, WILLIAM
TRAVIS

BART, DAVEY HARVEY

BETAR, AUTREY JOHN

BUTLER, BILLY JOE

CASTOR, RICARDO

CATLIN, DAVID
LAWRENCE

CHAMPION, FELIPE
ARNOLD

CHERRY,RB

COKER, FLOYD
THURMAN

CRAIG, JERRY PAT

CRAWFORD, GRADY
JACK

DAVIS, WELDON
ALONZO

DONAHOE, BILLY
GRADY

Rank/Rate

Sgt

E4

E5

E4

E7

Pfc

E5

E4

Cpl

Cpl

E3

E4

Pfc

Cpl

E3

E3

PFC

E3

E8

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Service
Number

RA38769454

RA18322602

RA18336600

RA18254346

RA19028482

RA18296258

RA18297668

RA18359023

RA18264349

RA18345440

RA18346079

RA18347250

RA18225281

RA18329275

ER38681208

RA18347401

1030181

RA18320815

RA18245455

Korea (PMKOR)

Report for TEXAS

(Accounted For)

Unit

A CO 1/9 REGT 2ID

M CO 3/35 REGT 25ID

C CO 1/24 REGT 251D
A Company 1st Battalion
32 Infantry Regiment 7th
Infantry Division

A CO2ENGR 2ID

M Company, 3rd Battalion,

21st Infantry Regiment,

24th Infantry Division

MED DET 503 FA 2ID

K CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

A CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

CCO2ENGR2ID

B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

B CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

K CO 3/38 REGT 2ID

G CO 2/24 REGT 25ID

HQ CO 3/38 REGT 2ID

HQ CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

M BTRY 4/11 REGT
1MAR

B BTRY 38 FA 2ID

K CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

Date of
Loss

11/30/1950

11/28/1950

11/28/1950

12/2/1950

11/28/1950

12/31/1953

12/1/1950

3/24/1951

12/2/1950

11/28/1950

11/30/1950

2/28/1951

2/12/1951

11/27/1950

2/12/1951

12/2/1950

12/1/1950

11/30/1950

12/12/1950

Status

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

Missing in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Killed in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

Missing in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

Country of
Return

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

SOUTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

L}

viduals

47

Country of
Casualty

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

SOUTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000Aa0UaEAJ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8g5EAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8UbEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000010021zEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001EROPAEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000007 PrFBEAO

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8I0EAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000119YgZEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000RIYHLEA3

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000Bpz0sEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001002jyEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000001Ug1XEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000004nmLEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000GKLywEAH

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012HhWMEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8iaEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000f0p2dEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh90BEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001EROUCEAN



Remains ID
Date

8/19/2019

9/21/2007

6/6/2001

9/13/2011

7/30/2019

4/8/2019

4/14/2010

5/28/2020

2/9/2017

8/7/2019

9/13/2018

5/7/2012

9/24/2012

7/28/2008

2/4/2019

8/9/2019

8/9/2019

7/13/2018

5/4/2011

4/23/2013

3/21/12019

6/10/2013

Name

EVANS, JUNIOR CARL

FERRELL, ROBERT
SHIRLEY

FRESCAS, RAMON
MENDOZA

GAITAN, JIMMIE
JIMENEZ

GALVAN, WILLIE
VALDEZ

GEARY, STERLING

GEORGE, CARL
BERTON

HART, JAMES

JIMERSON, BILLIE JOE

JOHNSON, BILLY
EDWARD

JONES, EDWARD
MILTON

JONES, ROBERT
WILSON

KING, BOBBY RAY

LUNA, LIBRADO

MARES, CHARLIE JOHN

MARQUEZ, JASPER
VICTORIANO

MENDOZA, PHILLIP
CALZADA

MILLS, ALBERT EARLE

PEDREGON, EDWARD
MAESE

POSEY, JONATHAN
REED

RIGGS, HERSCHEL
MEARL

ROBINSON, WILLIAM

Rank/Rate

Pfc

E4

E4

E3

Sgt

Pfc

E5

M/Sgt

Cpl

PFC

Cpl

E7

E5

E4

M/Sgt

Pfc

Sfc

Cpl

E4

E2

Pfc

E7

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

MARINE CORPS

ARMY

ARMY

Service
Number

RA18337236

RA18268230

RA18255466

RA18345456

US54060075

RA38774734

ER38754936

RA38687287

RA18299345

668112

ER57444026

AF6959785

RA18336891

RA18266918

RA06289280

RA18311049

RA19212725

RA18337499

RA18254145

1087211

RA18225574

RA33620488

Unit

1CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

A BTRY 503 FA 2ID

B CO 1/35 REGT 25ID

Clearing Company 2nd
Medical Battalion 2nd
Infantry Division attached
17th Infantry Regiment 7th
Infantry Division

MED CO 31 REGT 7ID

B CO 1/35 REGT 251D

A CO 1/38 REGT 2ID

C CO 1/32 REGT 7ID

C CO 1/24 REGT 251D

ANGLICO 1 SIG
1MARDIV

D CO 1/38 REGT 2ID

93rd Bombardment
Squadron

ABTRY 90 FA 251D

8 ARMY RANGER CO

C CO 1/34 REGT 241D

L CO 3/38 REGT 2ID

D BTRY 15TH AAAW 71D

F CO 2/5 REGT 1CAV

HM CO 31 REGT 7ID

L BTRY 4/11 REGT 1MAR

Headquarters and

Headquarters Company

19th Infantry Regiment
24th Infantry Division

L CO 3/31 REGT 7ID

Date of
Loss

12/12/1950

2/12/1951

11/27/1950

5/24/1951

12/1/1950

11/27/1950

2/12/1951

12/2/1950

11/28/1950

11/30/1950

2/12/1951

4/12/1951

8/12/1950

11/26/1950

7/31/1950

11/28/1950

12/2/1950

7/25/1950

11/30/1950

12/2/1950

12/12/1950

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

Died in Captivity-Body Returned

(KR)

Killed in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

PRISONER OF WAR

Missing in Action (MM)

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

Missing in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Country of
Return

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

YELLOW
SEA

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

SOUTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

Country of
Casualty

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

NORTH
KOREA

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

YELLOW
SEA

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

SOUTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000001UwoAEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8zmEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001 OU4DtEAL

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012RoTMEAOQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000dZmQpEAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000NTSW3EAH

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012NB4IEAG

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000001iW5TEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000009VepQEAS

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000002jr1IEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000000406BEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012HhWIEAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000010ZKZAEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8NkEAB

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000BFeHCEAL

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000004paaEAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000000213s9EAA

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000000cdNpEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000012qV8oEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt000001Eh8fWEAR

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jtd000004OWUTEA4

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000001WCF3EAO



Remains ID
Date

9/26/2011

9/22/2014

5/1/2017

7/29/2019

5/12/2011

2/13/2008

Name

ROGERS, BENNY DON

SANCHEZ, GILBERTO
LOPEZ

SANDOVAL, FRANK
LUNA

STORMS, HARVEY
HARRELL

TERRELL, JOSEPH
ALLEN

VALENCIO, CIRILDO

Rank/Rate

E7

E5

Cpl

Maj

E3

E8

Report prepared: 3/12/2021 12:46 PM

Military Service

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

ARMY

Service
Number

RA18296094

RA18223920

RA18223314

0-365203

RA38283423

RA38704365

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Unit

1 CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

MED CO 32 REGT 7ID

ABTRY 15 FA 2ID
Headquarters Company
3rd Battalion 31st Infantry
Regiment 7th Infantry
Division

L CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

L CO 3/8 REGT 1CAV

Date of
Loss

11/2/1950

12/2/1950

2/13/1951

11/2/1950

11/2/1950

Status

MISSING IN ACTION

MISSING IN ACTION

PRISONER OF WAR

Missing in Action (MM)

MISSING IN ACTION

Killed in Action (MM)

Country of
Return

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of
Casualty

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
SOUTH

NORTH
KOREA

KOREA,
NORTH

KOREA,
NORTH

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000011CoPpEAK

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000014nwUUEAI

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000000407OEAQ

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt0000007WhzIEAC

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000119YhXEAU

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaP
rofile?id=a0Jt00000119YhDEAU



